# **Price list 2025** – Tent, camper and caravan



You can choose a pitch surrounded by the forest or by the lake and playground. We have a pitch for you whether you come with your tent, camper, or caravan.

Season A: 21/6-24/8	
Pitch fee*	90 DKK/12 €
Tourist tax*	45 DKK/ 6 €
Adult	95 DKK/13 €
Child (2-12)	55 DKK/7,50 €
Dog	35 DKK/5 €
Electricity	48 DKK/6,50 €
Shower and WIFI	Free of charge

<sup>\*</sup>Compulsory rate per unit The prices are per day

Season B: 3/5-20/6 & 25/8-26/10	
Pitch fee*	50 DKK/7 €
Tourist tax*	45 DKK/ 6 €
Adult	75 DKK/10 €
Child (2-12)	45 DKK/6 €
Dog	35 DKK/5 €
Electricity	48 DKK/6,50 €
Shower and WIFI	Free of charge

Season C: 1/1-2/5 & 27/10 - 31/12	
Pitch fee*	28 DKK/4 €
Tourist tax*	45 DKK/ 6 €
Adult	60 DKK/8€
Child (2-12)	35 DKK/5 €
Dog	35 DKK/5 €
Electricity	50 DKK/7 €
Shower and WIFI	Free of charge

We do not guarantee any specific pitch. When you arrive as guest, you are free to choose from any available pitch. In the high season (A), you may be referred to a specific pitch depending on the occupancy and the size of your caravan etc. This applies whether you have booked in advance or just come by.

### Ocheck in: from 32 PM to 6 pm (8 PM in high season). Check-out: from 9 AM to 11 AM

At Randbøldal Camping we are very flexible regarding check in and check out. Call us and arrange further, if the mentioned times do not fit your plans. Guests who plan to arrive later than 6 PM are asked to contact the reception to let us know.

#### ♦ Breakfast

Do you just want to wake up in the morning and enjoy the peace? Then let us serve your breakfast in Café Skjulestedet. We serve our breakfast buffet from 8 AM to 10.00 AM in high season. The price for adults is 105 DKK (14,50 €) and for children it is 55 DKK (7,5 €). Please order in the reception the day before.

Otherwise, you can order bread rolls in the shop the day before, so they are ready to pick up in the morning. In high season our Café Skjulestedet is also open for dinner, if you want to enjoy a good meal in cosy surroundings.

### **Output** Bring your dog with you on camping

Dogs are very welcome at our campsite! The area around the campsite is pure dog paradise and there is a forest for dogs within walking distance of the campsite. In all our cabins dogs are allowed. We do also have mobile homes, where dog is allowed, but please state when booking that you bring your dog, so we can ensure that you get a mobile home, where dogs are allowed. Please do not leave the dog alone at home. The price per dog per day is 35 DKK DKK (4,5 €).

## ♦ In the case of violation of the following condition, the guest is charged a fee of 1000 DKK (137 €).

Charging **electric cars** elsewhere than the charging stations

## ♦ Rules and charges for cancellation of a booking

Cancellation of a booking earlier than 14 days before arrival there will be an administration fee of 250 DKK (35 EUR). Cancellation of a booking later than 14 days before arrival but earlier than 7 days before arrival the cancellation fee is 50% of the whole payment. When cancellations are made later than one week before time of arrival (Until 12 pm), your right to get the money back forfeits.

However, if you have booked directly with us by telephone, by email or via our own online booking system, you will be given the option to move your booking to another period within the same year before 31.12. If the reservation is moved to a more expensive period, the difference is charged, whereas if the reservation is moved to a cheaper period, the difference is not refunded. No refund if shortening of reservation/earlier departure than booked.

We accept payment in DKK, EUR, and bank cards (except American Express). We do not require our guest to have a Scandinavian/Danish/intl. camping pass.

We reserve the right for typing errors.

For more information contact us by phone 00 45 75 88 35 75 or e-mail: <a href="mailto:info@randboldalcamping.dk">info@randboldalcamping.dk</a>

We look forward to welcoming you at our campsite

Danuta and Eigil Sørensen - Randbøldal Camping